
Autorités centrales 
provinciales, territoriales 
et fédérale (cas du ressort de 
la Convention de La Haye) 

ALBERTA 

Reeva Parker, Section Head 
Vanita Pillay, Barrister & Solicitor 
Alberta Justice 
Family Law, Edmonton 
5th Floor, J.E. Brownlee Building 
10365 — 97th Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W7 
Tél. : (780) 422-3715 

Téléc.: (780) 427-5914 

Courriel: reeva.parker@gov.ab.ca  
Courriel : vanita.pillay@gov.ab.ca  
Site Web: www.gov.ab.ca  

Jonathan Nicholson, Q.G. 
Section Head 
Department of Justice 
Family Law Calgary 
#1660, Standard Life Building 
639 — 5th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 0M9 
Tél. : (403) 297-3360 

Téléc. : (403) 297-6381 

Courrid : jonathan.nicholson@gouab.ca  
Site Web : www.gov.ab.ca  

COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE 

Hanna Bendtsen 
Legal Services Branch 
Ministry of Attorney General 
P.O.  Box 9280, Stn. Prov. Gov't 
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7 
Tél.: (250) 356-8419 

Téléc.: (250) 356-8992 ou (250) 3569264 

C,ourriel: hanna.bendtsen@gov.bc.ca  

Site Web: www.gov.bc.ca  

ÎLE-DU-PRINCE-ÉDOUARD 

Deborah Gillespie 
Office Manager 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O.  Box 2000 
Charlottetown, PE CIA 7N8 
Tél.: (902) 368-4594 
Téléc.: (902) 368-4563 
Courriel : dIgillespie@gov.pe.ca  
Site Web : www.gompe.ca  

MANITOBA 

Joan MacPhail, Q.C. 
Director, Family Law Branch 
Janet Sigurdson (Crown Counsel) 
Department of Justice 
705 — 405 Broadway 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3L6 
Tél: (204) 945-2841 (J. MacPhail) 
Tél.: (204) 945-2850 (J. Sigurdson) 
Téléc.: (204) 948-2004 

Courriel : jmacphail@gov.mb.ca  

Courriel: jsigurcison@gov.mb.ca  
Site Web : www.gov.mb.ca  

NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 

Catherine Berryman 
Coordonnatrice des causes familiales 
Place de l'Assomption, 8e étage 
770, rue Main, C.P. 5001 
Moncton, NB El C 8R3 
Tél. : (506) 856-3844 
Téléc.: (506) 856-2625 
Courriel: catherine.berryman@gnb.ca  
Site Web : www.gnb.ca  
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